Town of Ayer

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ¢ One Main Street ¢ Ayer, MA 01432
Phone 978-772-8249 ¢ Fax 978-772-8208

Meeting Agenda
June 13, 2013

(All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without
notice. Amendments may be made to the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material
that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted.)

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:45 PM

9:00 PM

9:15 PM

9:30 PM

9:45 PM

General Business

e Pledge of Allegiance
Confirmation of Agenda
Announcements
Approval of Meeting Minutes
Accounts Payable

Public Hearing: Liberty Codominium Trust
NOI — #6-8 Groton-Harvard Road, DEP #100-0362

Discussion: Steve Smith
e Ayer Greenway Committee brochure (final draft)
e Pine Meadow Conservation trail map (final draft)
e Autumn Ridge Conservation Restriction trail map (final draft)
e New trailhead kiosk info (draft)

Discussion: PACE (People of Ayer Concerned for the Environment)
re: concerns with Devens remediation work

Discussion: MRPC’s Ayer Trail Inventory Map (final draft for comments)

CA Updates

Autumn Ridge development update
Enforcements/violations

DPW future work projects

CA summer vacation days request
Other

Member Updates & Continued Discussions
Discussion: Update on RFQ - interested party requests

Adjourn



